WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
6/17/2024 thru 6/17/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-020505 06/17/2024 00:18: HARASSMENT 00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST
HARASSMENT

24-020507 06/17/2024 00:41: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-020512 06/17/2024 02:13: MENTAL PERSON 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
SHOPLIFTING
24-020516 06/17/2024 02:46: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-020517 06/17/2024 04:10: HARASSMENT 1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
HARASSMENT
24-020523 06/17/2024 06:37: REMOVE SUBJECT 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

REMOVE SUBJECT

24-020524 06/17/2024 07:17: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY S BRADDOCK ST/ W CORK ST 'DTM
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-020528 06/17/2024 07:47: VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 100 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

24-020530 06/17/2024 08:52: REMOVE SUBJECT 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
REMOVE SUBJECT

24-020532 06/17/2024 09:36: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 00 BLOCK E BOND ST
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-020533 06/17/2024 09:54: POLICE INFORMATION 900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
POLICE INFORMATION

24-020537 06/17/2024 10:46: SUSPICIOUS PERSON N KENT ST/ E PICCADILLY ST'DTM



24-020538

24-020540

24-020541

24-020552

24-020553

24-020555

24-020556

24-020557

24-020558

24-020561

24-020567

24-020568

24-020569

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

11:00:

11:35:

11:37:

13:41:

13:48:

14:07:

14:18:

14:28:

14:33:

14:59:

15:38:

15:56:

16:04:

POLICE INFORMATION

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
DOMESTIC

BURGLARY - DELAYED
CIVIL DISPUTE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

2700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1400 BLOCK GREYSTONE TER

100 BLOCK TAFT AVE

3000 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR

3100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

600 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR



24-020572

24-020577

24-020578

24-020579

24-020580

24-020581

24-020586

24-020588

24-020603

24-020607

24-020610

24-020613

24-020614

24-020615

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

06/17/2024

16:19:

17:33:

17:40:

17:48:

17:49:

17:52:

18:34:

18:51:

19:42:

19:56:

20:22:

20:47:

20:53:

20:58:

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

RUNAWAY
RUNAWAY

INDECENT EXPOSURE
INDECENT EXPOSURE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY
RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

REMOVE SUBJECT

E BOSCAWEN ST/ N CAMERON ST 'DTM

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E FAIRFAX LN

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

1000 BLOCK WAR MEMORIAL DR

00 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK ALLSTON CIR

100 BLOCK S EUCLID AVE

500 BLOCK FOX DR

ARMISTEAD ST/ JUBAL EARLY DR

2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK S WASHINGTON ST

2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST



24-020616

24-020621

24-020622

24-020637

24-020638

06/17/2024 21:03:

06/17/2024 21:42:

06/17/2024 21:44:

06/17/2024 23:34:

06/17/2024 23:46:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed:

Page 3 0f 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

6/21/2024

REMOVE SUBJECT

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

LARCENY
LARCENY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

TRAFFIC STOP
DRUG CASE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

44

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE

500 BLOCK YORK AVE

CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE

S LOUDOUN ST/ E MONMOUTH ST



